

RSA 209/2012
BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.R. SARMA

Heard Mr. M. Dutta, learned Counsel, appearing for the appellant.

None appears for the respondent No. 2, despite showing the names of the engaged Counsel.

Perused the Registry's note, dated 21.05.2013, passed by the Lawzima Court.

It has been recorded that no steps for substitution of legal heirs of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been taken.

The learned Counsel, appearing for the petitioner, referring to the Miscellaneous Case and the Title Page of the appeal, has submitted that on the death of the respondent No. 1, his legal representatives have been substituted and that the respondent No. 3 is alive.

In view of the above, the appellant shall take steps for service of notice on the substituted legal heirs of respondent No. 1 and also respondent No. 3 by registered A/D post within 5 (five) days.

List this matter on 28.06.2013.