

RSA 209/2012

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

Mr. M Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that required steps for issuance of notice on the respondent No.1(d) and respondent No.3 have been taken on 11th September, 2013 vide filing No.13731/53.

The Registry is directed to verify the same and if steps taken to issue notice. List this case for orders on 19th December, 2013 alongwith the report relating to service.