

RSA 209/2012

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

The Registry is directed to place the matter before the Lawazima for passing necessary order relating to the service of notice on the respondent No.1(d) .

It appears from the office note dated 12th December, 2013 that the respondent No .3 could not be served as he has, in the meantime, expired.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to file appropriate application for bringing the legal heirs of the respondent No.3 on record.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case for orders on 31st March, 2014.