

RSA 209/2012

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Mr. N. Uddin, learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 3 in this appeal expired and he has also filed 2 applications for substitution of the legal heirs as well as for condonation of delay which are not on record and numbered as MC No. 2377/2014 and MC No. 2378/2014 respectively. Office to locate and list the aforementioned Misc. Cases for orders after 2 weeks.