

GAHC010009212012



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/209/2012**

ON THE DEATH OF ANOWAR HUSSAIN DAU HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
MONOWARA KHATUN and 11 ORS,  
JOYNAL ABEDIN SON LAL BADSA SON SALCHA KHATUN DAU ABDUL  
HAI SON SHRBHAJAN BEGUM DAU ABUBAKKAR SIDDIQUE SON  
JELEKHA KHATUN DAU ABU SHOME AHMED SON ASGAR ALI SON  
BELATO NESA DAU NIZAM UDDIN AHMED.

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF MOTIUR RAHMAN HIS LEGAL HEIRS BADSHAH  
MIYAN SON and ORS,  
ABU SHAMA SON SHAHIDUL ISLAM SON NAZRUL ISLAM SON ABUL  
KALAM SON BAHARUL ISLAM SON IMRAN HUSSAIN SON NOOR JAHAN  
DAU MARIAM NESSA DAU MANJUWARA KHATUN DAU NILIMA KHATUN  
DAU REJIYA KHATUN DAU

2:ABDUL JUBBER

BOTH SONS OF LT. ABDUL KARIM BY CASTE A MUSLIM BY PROFESSION  
AGRICULTURIST OF VILL. KHELLY GAON MOUZA TITAPANI  
DIST. BARPETA.

3:MOZIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O LT. MOYAZUDDIN MUNCHI BY CASTE MUSLIM BY PROFESSION  
AGRICULTURIST OF VILL. KHELI  
MOUZA TITAPANI  
DIST. BAPETA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N UDDIN, MR. M DUTTA,MR. J ALI,MR. S H RAHMAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR M H AHMED (R1.2, R1.3, R1.5, R1.6, R1.7, R2), J A  
SIKDAR(R-2),MR. S I TALUKDAR(R2),MR. A R SIKDAR(R2),MR. S. SUR(R-1,2),M M

RAHMAN (R-1,2),MR A H SARKAR,MR A K AZAD,G UDDIN,MR. G U AHMED,MR. I HUSSAIN,MR. R ALI,MS. S KANUNGOE,MD. A MALEQUE,MD. A. HUSSAIN (R1.2, R1.3, R1.5, R1.6, R1.7, R2)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05.05.2026**

Heard Ms. P. Roy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Dutta, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants. Also heard Mr. A.R. Sikdar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

It is informed that the concerned record has been misplaced and could not be traced out.

Accordingly, it is provided that the Registry shall make an endeavour to find out the record forthwith and list the same before the Court as soon as practicable, preferably within two weeks from today.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**